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Table 3a. Abridged life tables, males, Prince Edward Island

2011 to 2013

Age lx dx qx me(qx) px LX Tx ex m e(ex)
number probability number year

0 year 100,000 282 0.00282 0.00225 0.99718 99,750 7,830,959 78.3 0.6
1to 4 years 99,718 89 0.00090 0.00124 0.99910 398,728 7,731,209 775 0.5
5to 9years 99,629 44 0.00044 0.00086 0.99956 498,036 7,332,481 73.6 0.5
10 to 14 years 99,585 50 0.00050 0.00088 0.99950 497,801 6,834,445 68.6 0.5
15to 19 years 99,535 271 0.00272 0.00188 0.99728 496,999 6,336,644 63.7 0.5
20 to 24 years 99,264 379 0.00381 0.00225 0.99619 495,375 5,839,645 58.8 0.5
25 to 29 years 98,886 534 0.00540 0.00293 0.99460 493,094 5,344,270 54.0 0.5
30 to 34 years 98,352 417 0.00424 0.00262 0.99576 490,718 4,851,176 49.3 0.5
35 to 39 years 97,935 696 0.00711 0.00327 0.99289 487,935 4,360,459 445 0.5
40 to 44 years 97,239 654 0.00673 0.00301 0.99327 484,558 3,872,524 39.8 0.5
45 to 49 years 96,585 991 0.01026 0.00343 0.98974 480,446 3,387,966 35.1 0.4
50 to 54 years 95,594 2,263 0.02367 0.00509 0.97633 472,313 2,907,519 30.4 0.4
55 to 59 years 93,331 2,652 0.02842 0.00572 0.97158 460,025 2,435,207 26.1 0.4
60 to 64 years 90,679 4,636 0.05112 0.00781 0.94888 441,804 1,975,182 21.8 0.4
65 to 69 years 86,043 6,485 0.07537 0.01047 0.92463 414,003 1,533,378 17.8 0.4
70 to 74 years 79,558 11,096 0.13947 0.01644 0.86053 370,050 1,119,375 14.1 0.4
75 to 79 years 68,462 14,279 0.20856 0.02201 0.79144 306,614 749,325 11.0 0.3
80 to 84 years 54,183 16,863 0.31123 0.03025 0.68877 228,758 442,711 8.2 0.3
85 to 89 years 37,320 18,525 0.49638 0.04367 0.50362 140,287 213,953 5.7 0.3
90 years and over 18,795 18,795 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 73,666 73,666 3.9




Table 3b. Abridged life tables, females, Prince Edward Island

2011 to 2013

Age |>< dx 9x me(qx) Px Lx Tx €x m e-(ex)
number probability number year

0 year 100,000 394 0.00394 0.00272 0.99606 99,655 8,303,362 83.0 0.5
1to 4 years 99,606 54 0.00054 0.00098 0.99946 398,341 8,203,707 82.4 0.5
5to 9years 99,552 45 0.00045 0.00088 0.99955 497,648 7,805,366 78.4 0.5
10 to 14 years 99,507 41 0.00042 0.00081 0.99958 497,432 7,307,718 73.4 0.5
15to 19 years 99,466 144 0.00145 0.00142 0.99855 496,968 6,810,286 68.5 0.5
20 to 24 years 99,321 70 0.00070 0.00097 0.99930 496,432 6,313,318 63.6 0.5
25to 29 years 99,251 82 0.00082 0.00114 0.99918 496,053 5,816,886 58.6 0.5
30 to 34 years 99,170 235 0.00237 0.00189 0.99763 495,262 5,320,833 53.7 0.5
35to 39 years 98,935 367 0.00371 0.00229 0.99629 493,758 4,825,571 48.8 0.5
40 to 44 years 98,568 466 0.00472 0.00247 0.99528 491,677 4,331,814 44.0 0.5
45 to 49 years 98,103 920 0.00938 0.00324 0.99062 488,212 3,840,137 39.1 0.4
50 to 54 years 97,182 1,178 0.01212 0.00360 0.98788 482,965 3,351,925 345 0.4
55 to 59 years 96,004 1,671 0.01740 0.00440 0.98260 475,843 2,868,960 29.9 0.4
60 to 64 years 94,333 3,390 0.03594 0.00648 0.96406 463,190 2,393,118 25.4 0.4
65 to 69 years 90,943 4,036 0.04438 0.00811 0.95562 444,624 1,929,927 21.2 0.4
70to 74 years 86,907 7,615 0.08763 0.01301 0.91237 415,495 1,485,304 171 0.4
75to 79 years 79,291 9,747 0.12293 0.01650 0.87707 372,089 1,069,808 135 0.3
80 to 84 years 69,544 15,706 0.22585 0.02397 0.77415 308,455 697,719 10.0 0.3
85 to 89 years 53,838 20,470 0.38022 0.03127 0.61978 218,013 389,265 7.2 0.2
90 years and over 33,367 33,367 1.00000 0.00000 0.00000 171,251 171,251 5.1




